Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F52203BDFP#30 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

0008 70EBh ICU Interrupt request register 235 IR235 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70ECh ICU Interrupt request register 236 IR236 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70EDh ICU Interrupt request register 237 IR237 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70EEh ICU Interrupt request register 238 IR238 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70EFh ICU Interrupt request register 239 IR239 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F0h ICU Interrupt request register 240 IR240 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F1h ICU Interrupt request register 241 IR241 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F2h ICU Interrupt request register 242 IR242 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F3h ICU Interrupt request register 243 IR243 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F4h ICU Interrupt request register 244 IR244 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F5h ICU Interrupt request register 245 IR245 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F6h ICU Interrupt request register 246 IR246 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F7h ICU Interrupt request register 247 IR247 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F8h ICU Interrupt request register 248 IR248 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F9h ICU Interrupt request register 249 IR249 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Bh ICU DTC activation enable register 027 DTCER027 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Ch ICU DTC activation enable register 028 DTCER028 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Dh ICU DTC activation enable register 029 DTCER029 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Eh ICU DTC activation enable register 030 DTCER030 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Fh ICU DTC activation enable register 031 DTCER031 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 712Dh ICU DTC activation enable register 045 DTCER045 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 712Eh ICU DTC activation enable register 046 DTCER046 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7140h ICU DTC activation enable register 064 DTCER064 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7141h ICU DTC activation enable register 065 DTCER065 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7142h ICU DTC activation enable register 066 DTCER066 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7143h ICU DTC activation enable register 067 DTCER067 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7144h ICU DTC activation enable register 068 DTCER068 8 8 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (4 / 20)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name

0008 9012h S12AD A/D converted extended input control register ADEXICR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9014h S12AD A/D channel select register B ADANSB 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9018h S12AD A/D double register ADDBLDR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 901Ch S12AD A/D internal reference voltage data register ADOCDR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 901Eh S12AD A/D self-diagnosis data register ADRD 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9020h S12AD A/D data register 0 ADDR0 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9022h S12AD A/D data register 1 ADDR1 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9024h S12AD A/D data register 2 ADDR2 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9026h S12AD A/D data register 3 ADDR3 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9028h S12AD A/D data register 4 ADDR4 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 902Ah S12AD A/D data register 5 ADDR5 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 902Ch S12AD A/D data register 6 ADDR6 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 902Eh S12AD A/D data register 7 ADDR7 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9030h S12AD A/D data register 8 ADDR8 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9032h S12AD A/D data register 9 ADDR9 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9034h S12AD A/D data register 10 ADDR10 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9036h S12AD A/D data register 11 ADDR11 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9038h S12AD A/D data register 12 ADDR12 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 903Ah S12AD A/D data register 13 ADDR13 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 903Ch S12AD A/D data register 14 ADDR14 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 903Eh S12AD A/D data register 15 ADDR15 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9060h S12AD A/D sampling state register 0 ADSSTR0 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9061h S12AD A/D sampling state register L ADSSTRL 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9071h S12AD A/D sampling state register O ADSSTRO 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9073h S12AD A/D sampling state register 1 ADSSTR1 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK

Number of Access Cycles
 ICLK 
PCLK
 ICLK <
PCLK
R01DS0130EJ0110 Rev.1.10 Page 40 of 105
Dec 20, 2013
RX220 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 B082h DOC DOC data input register DODIR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B084h DOC DOC data setting register DODSR 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B100h ELC Event link control register ELCR 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B102h ELC Event link setting register 1 ELSR1 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B103h ELC Event link setting register 2 ELSR2 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B104h ELC Event link setting register 3 ELSR3 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B105h ELC Event link setting register 4 ELSR4 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B10Bh ELC Event link setting register 10 ELSR10 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B10Dh ELC Event link setting register 12 ELSR12 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B110h ELC Event link setting register 15 ELSR15 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B113h ELC Event link setting register 18 ELSR18 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B115h ELC Event link setting register 20 ELSR20 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B117h ELC Event link setting register 22 ELSR22 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B119h ELC Event link setting register 24 ELSR24 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B11Ah ELC Event link setting register 25 ELSR25 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B11Fh ELC Event link option setting register A ELOPA 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B120h ELC Event link option setting register B ELOPB 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B122h ELC Event link option setting register D ELOPD 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 B123h ELC Port group setting register 1 PGR1 8 8 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK